

Avni Koundal Vs. Union of India & Ors.

CWP No.7516 of 2025

06.05.2025 Present: Mr. Vaibhav Tanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Chauhan, Central Government Standing Counsel, for respondents No.1, 5 and 6.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.2 to 4-State.

CWP No.7516 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Ajay Kumar Chauhan, learned Central Government Standing Counsel and Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Advocate General, accept notice on behalf of respondents No.1,5,6 and 2 to 4-, respectively.

As prayed for, list on **14.05.2025**. Reply be filed in the meanwhile.

CMP No.9704 of 2025

Notice in above terms. Learned counsel for the respondents to have instructions, as to why the interim as granted be not granted.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 06, 2025
(Rishi)