

Avni Koundal Vs. UOI & Ors.

CWP No. 7516/2025

30.03.2026 Present: Mr. Vaibhav Tanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for respondents No.1,5 & 6.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General, for respondents No.2 to 4.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has placed on record a copy of office letter dated 11.03.2026 from the Deputy Commissioner Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, All Regional Offices and submits that an application has been moved for seeking amendment to the writ petition. Let the same be placed on record, if in order.

List during the course of next week.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

30th March, 2026 (Rohit)